
Formula: Your Rank and Years of Service (x) the number of UTA's you're elible for (No more than 12). **1 UTA per 8 hours of prescribed course hours**

Pay Grade 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
O8 $466.07 $481.36 $491.47 $494.30 $494.30 $506.95 $506.95 $528.05 $528.05 $532.97 $532.97 $553.02 $553.02 $558.80 $558.80
O7 $387.27 $405.25 $413.58 $420.22 $420.22 $432.18 $432.18 $444.03 $444.03 $457.71 $457.71 $471.35 $471.35 $485.06 $485.06
O6 $293.68 $322.62 $343.81 $343.81 $343.81 $345.12 $345.12 $359.91 $359.91 $361.87 $361.87 $361.87 $361.87 $382.44 $382.44
O5 $244.82 $275.79 $294.88 $298.47 $298.47 $310.40 $310.40 $317.50 $317.50 $333.18 $333.18 $344.70 $344.70 $359.57 $359.57
O4 $211.24 $244.52 $260.86 $264.47 $264.47 $279.61 $279.61 $295.86 $295.86 $316.11 $316.11 $331.83 $331.83 $342.78 $342.78
O3 $185.72 $210.54 $227.20 $247.75 $247.75 $259.64 $259.64 $272.67 $272.67 $281.07 $281.07 $294.92 $294.92 $302.16 $302.16
O2 $160.47 $182.76 $210.49 $217.61 $217.61 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07
O1 $139.28 $144.97 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26

O3E $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $247.75 $247.75 $259.64 $259.64 $272.67 $272.67 $281.07 $281.07 $294.92 $294.92 $306.62 $306.62
O2E $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $217.61 $217.61 $222.07 $222.07 $229.14 $229.14 $241.07 $241.07 $250.31 $250.31 $257.17 $257.17
O1E $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $175.26 $175.26 $187.14 $187.14 $194.07 $194.07 $201.14 $201.14 $208.08 $217.61 $217.61 $217.61
W5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
W4 $191.95 $206.45 $212.38 $218.21 $218.21 $228.26 $228.26 $238.20 $238.20 $248.26 $248.26 $263.37 $263.37 $276.64 $276.64
W3 $175.29 $182.57 $190.09 $192.52 $192.52 $200.37 $200.37 $215.81 $215.81 $231.91 $231.91 $239.48 $239.48 $248.25 $248.25
W2 $155.10 $169.77 $174.27 $177.39 $177.39 $187.43 $187.43 $203.06 $203.06 $210.83 $210.83 $218.45 $218.45 $227.78 $227.78
W1 $136.13 $150.80 $154.73 $163.06 $163.06 $172.90 $172.90 $187.40 $187.40 $194.17 $194.17 $203.67 $203.67 $212.98 $212.98
E9 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $231.90 $231.90 $237.14 $237.14 $243.76 $243.76
E8 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $189.82 $189.82 $198.23 $198.23 $203.42 $203.42 $209.65 $209.65
E7 $131.95 $144.01 $149.54 $156.82 $156.82 $162.55 $162.55 $172.34 $172.34 $177.87 $177.87 $187.65 $187.65 $195.81 $195.81
E6 $114.13 $125.61 $131.15 $136.54 $136.54 $142.14 $142.14 $154.80 $154.80 $159.72 $159.72 $169.25 $169.25 $172.16 $172.16
E5 $112.18 $120.75 $126.71 $132.44 $132.44 $137.92 $137.92 $144.29 $144.29 $147.50 $147.50 $148.38 $148.38 $148.38 $148.38
E4 $105.46 $110.85 $116.86 $122.78 $122.78 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03
E3 $95.20 $101.18 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32
E2 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53
E1 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78

Years of Service



Formula: Your Rank and Years of Service (x) the number of UTA's you're elible for (No more than 12). **1 UTA per 8 hours of prescribed course hours**

Pay Grade 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30
O8 $576.08 $576.08 $601.08 $601.08 $624.12 $624.12 $639.51 $639.51 $639.51 $639.51 $639.51 $639.51 $639.51 $639.51 $655.15
O7 $528.05 $528.05 $564.37 $564.37 $564.37 $564.37 $564.37 $564.37 $564.37 $564.37 $567.28 $567.28 $567.28 $567.28 $578.62
O6 $418.79 $418.79 $440.13 $440.13 $461.46 $461.46 $473.60 $473.60 $485.89 $485.89 $509.71 $509.71 $509.71 $509.71 $519.89
O5 $382.27 $382.27 $393.10 $393.10 $403.80 $403.80 $415.94 $415.94 $415.94 $415.94 $415.94 $415.94 $415.94 $415.94 $415.94
O4 $349.06 $349.06 $337.51 $337.51 $337.51 $337.51 $337.51 $337.51 $337.51 $337.51 $337.51 $337.51 $337.51 $337.51 $337.51
O3 $302.16 $302.16 $302.16 $302.16 $302.16 $302.16 $302.16 $302.16 $302.16 $302.16 $302.16 $302.16 $302.16 $302.16 $302.16
O2 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07
O1 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26

O3E $313.33 $313.33 $308.59 $308.59 $308.59 $308.59 $308.59 $308.59 $308.59 $308.59 $308.59 $308.59 $308.59 $308.59 $308.59
O2E $257.17 $257.17 $257.17 $257.17 $257.17 $257.17 $257.17 $257.17 $257.17 $257.17 $257.17 $257.17 $257.17 $257.17 $257.17
O1E $217.61 $217.61 $217.61 $217.61 $217.61 $217.61 $217.61 $217.61 $217.61 $217.61 $217.61 $217.61 $217.61 $217.61 $217.61
W5 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $341.28 $341.28 $358.59 $358.59 $371.50 $371.50 $385.75 $385.75 $385.75 $385.75 $405.07
W4 $289.27 $289.27 $299.62 $299.62 $309.71 $309.71 $324.49 $324.49 $336.66 $336.66 $350.52 $350.52 $350.52 $350.52 $357.52
W3 $257.26 $257.26 $273.51 $273.51 $284.46 $284.46 $291.01 $291.01 $297.98 $297.98 $307.48 $307.48 $307.48 $307.48 $307.48
W2 $235.07 $235.07 $241.67 $241.67 $249.57 $249.57 $254.76 $254.76 $258.88 $258.88 $258.88 $258.88 $258.88 $258.88 $258.88
W1 $220.31 $220.31 $227.06 $227.06 $235.25 $235.25 $235.25 $235.25 $235.25 $235.25 $235.25 $235.25 $235.25 $235.25 $235.25
E9 $251.55 $251.55 $259.43 $259.43 $271.99 $271.99 $282.66 $282.66 $293.85 $293.85 $311.01 $311.01 $311.01 $311.01 $326.53
E8 $216.39 $216.39 $228.57 $228.57 $234.75 $234.75 $245.25 $245.25 $251.07 $251.07 $265.41 $265.41 $265.41 $265.41 $270.73
E7 $201.38 $201.38 $207.30 $207.30 $209.60 $209.60 $217.30 $217.30 $221.43 $221.43 $237.17 $237.17 $237.17 $237.17 $237.17
E6 $174.29 $174.29 $176.77 $176.77 $176.77 $176.77 $176.77 $176.77 $176.77 $176.77 $176.77 $176.77 $176.77 $176.77 $176.77
E5 $148.38 $148.38 $148.38 $148.38 $148.38 $148.38 $148.38 $148.38 $148.38 $148.38 $148.38 $148.38 $148.38 $148.38 $148.38
E4 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03
E3 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32
E2 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53
E1 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78

Years of Service



Formula: Your Rank and Years of Service (x) the number of UTA's you're elible for (No more than 12). **1 UTA per 8 hours of prescribed course hours**

Pay Grade 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
O8 $655.15 $655.15 $655.15 $655.15 $655.15 $655.15 $655.15 $655.15 $655.15 $655.15
O7 $578.62 $578.62 $578.62 $578.62 $578.62 $578.62 $578.62 $578.62 $578.62 $578.62
O6 $519.89 $519.89 $519.89 $519.89 $519.89 $519.89 $519.89 $519.89 $519.89 $519.89
O5 $415.94 $415.94 $415.94 $415.94 $415.94 $415.94 $415.94 $415.94 $415.94 $415.94
O4 $337.51 $337.51 $337.51 $337.51 $337.51 $337.51 $337.51 $337.51 $337.51 $337.51
O3 $302.16 $302.16 $302.16 $302.16 $302.16 $302.16 $302.16 $302.16 $302.16 $302.16
O2 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07 $222.07
O1 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26 $175.26

O3E $308.59 $308.59 $308.59 $308.59 $308.59 $308.59 $308.59 $308.59 $308.59 $308.59
O2E $257.17 $257.17 $257.17 $257.17 $257.17 $257.17 $257.17 $257.17 $257.17 $257.17
O1E $217.61 $217.61 $217.61 $217.61 $217.61 $217.61 $217.61 $217.61 $217.61 $217.61
W5 $405.07 $405.07 $405.07 $425.29 $425.29 $425.29 $425.29 $446.60 $446.60 $446.60
W4 $357.52 $357.52 $357.52 $357.52 $357.52 $357.52 $357.52 $357.52 $357.52 $357.52
W3 $307.48 $307.48 $307.48 $307.48 $307.48 $307.48 $307.48 $307.48 $307.48 $307.48
W2 $258.88 $258.88 $258.88 $258.88 $258.88 $258.88 $258.88 $258.88 $258.88 $258.88
W1 $235.25 $235.25 $235.25 $235.25 $235.25 $235.25 $235.25 $235.25 $235.25 $235.25
E9 $326.53 $326.53 $326.53 $342.87 $342.87 $342.87 $342.87 $360.05 $360.05 $360.05
E8 $270.73 $270.73 $270.73 $270.73 $270.73 $270.73 $270.73 $270.73 $270.73 $270.73
E7 $237.17 $237.17 $237.17 $237.17 $237.17 $237.17 $237.17 $237.17 $237.17 $237.17
E6 $176.77 $176.77 $176.77 $176.77 $176.77 $176.77 $176.77 $176.77 $176.77 $176.77
E5 $148.38 $148.38 $148.38 $148.38 $148.38 $148.38 $148.38 $148.38 $148.38 $148.38
E4 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03 $128.03
E3 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32 $107.32
E2 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53 $90.53
E1 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78 $80.78

Years of Service
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